TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Business Credit, as Agent		11/29/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StyroChem U.S., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Radnor Corporate Center, Suite 300	
City:	Radnor	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

Name:	Radnor Holdings Corporation
Street Address:	3 Radnor Corporate Center, Suite 300
City:	Radnor
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	WinCup Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Radnor Corporate Center, Suite 300	
City:	Radnor	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	StyroChem Delaware, Inc.		
Street Address:	Radnor Corporate Center, Suite 300		
City:	Radnor		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		

Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	ı

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2257861	ALPHA			
Serial Number:	78579621	BRAVO			
Serial Number:	78501443	BREEZE			
Registration Number:	2454020	CAFE ULTIMA			
Registration Number:	2665356	CLARUS			
Registration Number:	2193055	СОМРАС			
Registration Number:	2336355	COOL QUENCHERS			
Registration Number:	1400358				
Registration Number:	2311631				
Registration Number:	2324378	FIESTA			
Registration Number:	2312051	FRESH GOURMET			
Registration Number:	1727681	HANDI-KUP HK			
Registration Number:	1699837	HANDI-PAK			
Registration Number:	2321795	I AMERICA			
Registration Number:	2083426				
Registration Number:	1768085	ON-THE-GO			
Registration Number:	1846768	POLAR-XL			
Registration Number:	2329344	POLAR ALPHA			
Registration Number:	2330984	POLAR AVALON			
Registration Number:	2638421	POLAR CLARUS			
Registration Number:	2330983	POLAR EDEN			
Registration Number:	2320331	POLAR PERFECTION			
Registration Number:	1961995	POLAR RX			
Registration Number:	2318025	POLARINFINITY			
Registration Number:	2367525	POLARPAC			
Registration Number:	1817748	PRO			
Registration Number:	2092046	PRODIGY			
Registration Number:	1811558	PROFIT PALS			
Registration Number:	1816921	SIGNATURE			
Registration Number:	1705064	SIMPLICITY			
li-		TRADEMARK			

Registration Number:	2513873	
Registration Number:	2151092	STYROCHEM
Registration Number:	2151093	STYROCHEM
Registration Number:	1713766	STYROCOLORS
Registration Number:	0926058	STYROCONTAINERS
Registration Number:	1340796	STYROCUP
Registration Number:	0881374	STYROLID
Registration Number:	1420101	STYROTAB
Registration Number:	1420102	STYROTAB
Registration Number:	1541594	STYROWEAVE
Registration Number:	2513872	SUNDANCE
Registration Number:	2418617	
Registration Number:	1540541	THE BIG COOL
Registration Number:	1336736	ТІ
Registration Number:	1442155	W
Registration Number:	2218783	
Registration Number:	1442156	WINCUP
Registration Number:	2089396	WINCUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-7735

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2123186535 Phone:

Email: traceybennett@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 2: c/o Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett	
Signature:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett	
Date:	12/04/2006	

Total Attachments: 13

source=National City IP Release#page1.tif source=National City IP Release#page2.tif source=National City IP Release#page3.tif source=National City IP Release#page4.tif source=National City IP Release#page5.tif

source=National City IP Release#page6.tif source=National City IP Release#page7.tif source=National City IP Release#page8.tif source=National City IP Release#page9.tif source=National City IP Release#page10.tif source=National City IP Release#page11.tif source=National City IP Release#page12.tif source=National City IP Release#page13.tif

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of November 29, 2006, by National City Business Credit, Inc., as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Radnor Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Radnor"), StyroChem U.S., Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("SUL"), Wincup Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("WHI") and StyroChem Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SDI") (Radnor, SUL, WHI and SDI are each an "Obligor" and collectively the "Obligors"), are parties to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated December 29, 2005 for the benefit of the Agent (for its benefit and the ratable benefit of the Lenders and the Agent) (the "IP Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Agreement), pursuant to which Obligors granted a security interest to Agent in, among other things, the Patent Collateral, the Trademark Collateral and the Copyright Collateral (each as defined herein), as security for certain obligations owing by Obligors to the Agent and Lenders pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated December 29, 2005 by and among the Obligors, the Guarantors party thereto, Agent and the Lenders, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time; and

WHEREAS, the Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Patents in the SDI Patents was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2006 at Reel 017198, Frame 0393;

WHEREAS, the Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Patents in the WHI Patents was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2006 at Reel 017198, Frame 0403;

WHEREAS, the Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Patents in the SUL Patents was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2006 at Reel 017198, Frame 0414;

WHEREAS, the Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks in the WHI Trademarks was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2006, at Reel 003245, Frame 0865;

WHEREAS, the Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks in the SDI Trademarks was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2006, at Reel 003268, Frame 0435; and

00755667.DOC

TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, a Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Copyrights was not recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the Agent.

WHEREAS, Obligors have requested that Agent release its recorded security interests in the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Obligors;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Obligors' right, title and interest in and to all of the following (the "Patent Collateral"):
- (a) patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and those patents listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights relating thereto.
- 2. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Obligors' right, title and interest in and to all of the following (the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service names and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service names and service mark applications listed on Schedule B, attached hereto and made a part thereof, and (a) renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights relating thereto; and
- (b) the entire goodwill of each Obligor's business including, but not by the way of limitation, such goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Obligors' right, title and interest in and to all of the following (the "Copyright Collateral"):
- (a) copyrights, applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Copyright Office, listed on Schedule C, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) all extensions and renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the

TRADEMARK

right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights relating thereto.

4. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Obligors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral and the Copyright Collateral, and the goodwill of Obligors' business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

NATIONAL CITY BUSINESS CREDIT,

INC., as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

IP Release Agreement Signature Page

TRADEMARK

Schedule A

PATENTS

Title	Country	Status	App No	App Date	Patent No	Owner
CAR CUP- HOLDER CUP WITH FLOWERPOT RIM	United States	Granted	29/094,887	10/13/1998	D436,295 S	WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CAR CUP- HOLDER CUP WITH FLARED RIM	United States	Granted	29/094,888	10/13/1998	D446,687	WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURING LIDS TO CUPS	United States	Pending	09/478,095	1/5/2000		RADNOR HOLDINGS CORP.
TREATMENT FOR REDUCING RESIDUAL CARBON IN THE LOST FOAM PROC	United States	Granted	09/430,544	10/29/1999	6,303,664	STYROCHEM DELAWARE, INC.
PROCESSES FOR FORMING STYRENIC COPOLYMERS	United States	Granted	09/828,408	12/29/1999	6,360,807	STYROCHEM DELAWARE, INC.
DRINK-THROUGH CUP LID	United States	Granted	09/689,963	10/12/2000	6,612,456	WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
PROCESSES FOR FORMING STYRENIC POLYMERS	United States	Granted	09/828,608	12/29/1999	6,355,697	STYROCHEM DELAWARE, INC.
DUAL-ACTION DRINK- THROUGH CUP LID PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION	wo		PCT/US01/ 32134	10/12/2001		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
PROCESSES FOR FORMING STYRENE/METHYLMETH ACRYLATE COPOLYMERS	United States	Granted	10/139,529	12/29/1999	6,502,62 1	STYROCHEM DELAWARE, INC.
PROCESSES FOR FORMING STYRENIC COPOLYMERS	United States	Granted	10/054,258	12/29/1999	6,497,26 9	STYROCHEM U.S., LTD.
PROCESSES FOR PREPARING PATTERNS FOR USE IN METAL CASTINGS	United States	Granted	10/322,404	12/29/1999	6,710,09	STYROCHEM U.S., LTD.
DUAL ACTION DRINK- THROUGH CUP LID	Poland	Filed	P360907	10/12/2001		RADNOR HOLDINGS
DUAL ACTION DRINK- THROUGH CUP LID	Europe	Filed	01986660.7	10/12/2001		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.

00755667.DOC

TRADEMARK

Title	Country	Status	App No	App Date	Patent No	Owner
CUP (T32KM)	United States	Filed	29/199,280	2/12/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CUP (T42KM)	United States	Filed	29/199,279	2/12/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CUP (T32K)	United States	Filed	29/199,673	2/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CUP (T44K)	United States	Filed	29/199,657	2/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
BEVERAGE CUP FOR PLACEMENT IN HOLDER (T32K/T44K)	United States	Filed	60/545,675	2/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CUP (T09M)	United States	Filed	29/199,697	2/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CUP (T16M)	United States	Filed	29/199,668	2/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CUP (T20M)	United States	Filed	29/199,667	2/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
LID FOR 12-OZ. CUP	United States	Filed	29/199,672	2/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
LOWER PORTION OF A CUP (CIP OF -00221)	United States	Filed	29/200,890	3/5/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CUP (T44K)	New Zealand	Filed	405169	8/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CUP (T32K)	Australia	Filed	13903/2004	8/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CUP (T32K)	New Zealand	Filed	405170	8/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CUP (T44K)	Australia	Filed	13902/2004	8/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
PAPER WRAPPED	United States	17:1.1	11/016 162	12/16/2004		WINCUP
POLYMER BEVERAGE CONTAINER CUP	PCT File	Filed	11/016,162	12/14/2005 for PCT		HOLDINGS, INC.

TRADEMARK

Title	Country	Status	App No	App Date	Patent No	Owner
PAPER WRAPPED		11/016,163	12/16/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS,	
BEVERAGE CONTAINER	PCT	Tired	71/010,103	12/14/2005 (for PCT)		INC.
SEED PLYMERIZATION METHOD	Finland	Filed			96427	STYROCHE M FINLAND OY
BEVERAGE CUP FOR PLACEMENT IN HOLDER	United States	Filed	11/058,024	02/17/2004		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
BEVERAGE CUP FOR PLACEMENT IN HOLDER	PCT	Filed	11/058,024	02/15/2005		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CUP LID HAVING A SLOPED PERIMETER PORTION	United States	Filed	60/670348	04/11/2005		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CONTOURED PROFILE DOMED LID	United States	Filed	29/227432;	04/11/2005		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CONTOURED PROFILE DOMED LID – DESIGN	Canada	Filed	112961	10/11/2005		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CONTOURED PROFILE DOMED LID – DESIGN	PCT	Filed	000416573	10/11/2005		WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CONTOURED PROFILE DOMED LID - DESIGN	Australia	Filed	14460/2005	10/11/2005		
CONTAINER - CAR CUP DESIGN	Australia	Filed		06/03/2005	301859	WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.
CONTAINER - CAR CUP DESIGN	Australia	Filed		06/03/2005	301860	WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.

TRADEMARK

Schedule B

TRADEMARKS

Title	Country	Status	Reg No	Reg Date	Owner
ALPHA	United States	Registered	2,257,861	6/29/1999	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
ALPHA BRAVO	United States	Pending			WinCup Holdings, Inc.
BRAVO	United States	Pending	78/579,621	3/3/05	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
BREEZE	United States	Pending	78/501,443	10/18/04	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
CAFE ULTIMA	United States	Registered	2,454,020	5/22/2001	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
CLARUS (Stylized)	United States	Registered	2,665,356	12/24/2002	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
СОМРАС	United States	Registered	2,193,055	10/6/1998	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
COOL QUENCHERS	United States	Registered	2,336,355	3/28/2000	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
CUP design (by Styroweave)	United States	Registered	1,400,358	7/8/1986	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
DIAMOND DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,311,631	1/25/2000	StyroChem US, Ltd.
FIESTA (STYLIZED)	United States	Registered	2,324,378	2/29/2000	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
FRESH GOURMET	United States	Registered	2,312,051	1/25/2000	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
HANDI-KUP	Canada	Registered	429,060	6/17/1994	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
HANDI-KUP	Taiwan	Registered	614,253	10/1/1993	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
HANDI-KUP HK design	United States	Registered	1,727,681	10/27/1992	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
HANDI-PAK	United States	Registered	1,699,837	7/7/1992	WinCup Holdings
I HEART AMERICA & DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,321,795	2/22/2000	WinCup Holdings
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,083,426	7/29/1997	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
ON-THE-GO	United States	Registered	1,768,085	4/27/1993	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
POLAR – XL	United States	Registered	1,846,768	7/26/1994	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
POLAR ALPHA (Stylized)	United States	Registered	2,329,344	3/14/2000	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
POLAR AVALON	United States	Registered	2,330,984	3/21/2000	WinCup Holdings, Inc.

00755667.DOC

TRADEMARK

Title	Country	Status	Reg No	Reg Date	Owner
POLAR CLARUS (Stylized)	United States	Registered	2,638,421	10/22/2002	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
POLAR EDEN	United States	Registered	2,330,983	3/21/2000	WinCup Holdings,
POLAR PERFECTION	United States	Registered	2,320,331	2/22/2000	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
POLAR Rx (Stylized)	United States	Registered	1,961,995	3/12/1996	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
POLARINFINITY	United States	Registered	2,318,025	2/15/2000	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
POLARPAC	United States	Registered	2,367,525	7/18/2000	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
PRO (Stylized)	United States	Registered	1,817,748	1/25/1994	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
PRODIGY	United States	Registered	2,092,046	8/26/1997	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
PROFIT PALS	United States	Registered	1,811,558	12/14/1993	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
SIGNATURE (Stylized)	United States	Registered	1,816,921	1/18/1994	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
SIMPLICITY	United States	Registered	1,705,064	8/4/1992	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
SIMPLICITY design	United States	Registered	2,513,873	12/4/2001	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
SIX CUPS IN CONCENTRIC CIRCLES	Australia	Registered	A260,264	7/14/1993	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
STYROCHEM	United States	Registered	2,151,092	4/14/1998	StyroChem US, Ltd.
STYROCHEM	United States	Registered	2,151,093	4/14/1998	StyroChem US, Ltd.
STYROCHEM	Canada	Pending			StyroChem Delaware, Inc.
STYROCHEM LOGO	Canada	Pending			StyroChem Delaware, Inc.
STYROCOLORS (STYLIZED)	United States	Registered	1,713,766	9/8/1992	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
STYROCONTAINERS	United States	Registered	926,058	12/28/1991	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
STYROCUP	Kuwait	Registered	7509	4/30/1995	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
STYROCUP	United States	Registered	1,340,796	6/11/1985	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
STYROLID	United States	Registered	881,374	11/25/1969	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
STYROPRODUCTS	Australia	Registered	A289,890	8/21/1982	WinCup Holdings, Inc.

TRADEWARK

Title	Country	Status	Reg No	Reg Date	Owner
					WinCup Holdings,
STYROTAB	United States	Registered	1,420,101	12/9/1986	Inc.
STYROTAB AND					WinCup Holdings,
DESIGN	United States	Registered	1,420,102	12/9/1986	Inc.
					WinCup Holdings,
STYROWEAVE	United States	Registered	1,541,594	5/30/1989	Inc.
					WinCup Holdings,
SUNDANCE	United States	Registered	2,513,872	12/4/2001	Inc.
SUNDANCE		<u> </u>			WinCup Holdings,
DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,418,617	1/9/2001	Inc.
SUNDANCE	COTT (WinCup Holdings,
DESIGN	CTM	Registered	1,125,590	10/4/2000	Inc.
THE DIG COOL	TT to 1 Or .			4/22/2000	WinCup Holdings,
THE BIG COOL	United States	Registered	1,540,541	5/23/1989	Inc.
TI AND DEGICAL	The land Court	75	1 226 726	5/01/1005	WinCup Holdings,
TI AND DESIGN	United States	Registered	1,336,736	5/21/1985	Inc.
W DESIGN	Haitad States	Desistand	1 442 155	C/0/1007	WinCup Holdings,
W DESIGN	United States	Registered	1,442,155	6/9/1987	Inc.
W DESIGN	United States	Registered	2 219 792	1/10/1000	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
WIDESIGN	Office States	Registered	2,218,783	1/19/1999	
WINCUP	United States	Registered	1 442 156	6/9/1987	WinCup Holdings,
WINCOI	Office States	Registered	1,442,156	0/9/1987	Inc.
WINCUP	United States	Registered	2,089,396	8/19/1997	WinCup Holdings, Inc.
**111001	Office States	Registered	2,009,390	0/19/1997	WinCup Holdings,
WINCUP LOGO	United States	Pending			Inc.
WINCOL BOOK	Office States	Tending			WinCup Holdings,
WINIMAGES	United States	Pending			Inc.
	Office States	Tollang			WinCup Holdings,
WIN!	United States	Pending			Inc.
***************************************	- Chitted Blattes	Toliding			WinCup Holdings,
COLD ZONE	United States	Pending			Inc.
		7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			WinCup Holdings,
FLEX SOF	United States	Pending			Inc.
					WinCup Holdings,
FROSTED	United States	Pending			Inc.

TRADEMARK

European Trademark Filings of StyroChem U.S., Ltd.	Country	Class	Registration Date
	CTM 1209774		09/12/00
DIAMOND design	Russia 197296	17, 19	
Ç	Norway 200135	1,1,1,	12/07/00
	Estonia 32455		10/29/99
	Latvia 46066	į	10/02/00
	Lithuania 40710		06/29/99
	Poland 140962		04/4/2001
	Switzerland 480.884		01/19/04
	Czech Republic 237673		01/26/01
	Slovakia 198262		10/22/01
	Belarus 16337		02/12/02
	Ukrainian 28759		12/06/02
			12/16/02
STYROCHEM & diamond design	CTM 001008093		07/14/00
	Russia 2000723914 pending	17	09/19/00 app date
	Norway 208108	1 /	04/19/01
	Estonia 35559		01/15/02
	Latvia M-48592		11/20/01
	Lithuania 43133		06/12/
	Poland Z-223.914 pending		01
	Switzerland 482 593		
	Czech Republic 238450		09/12/00 app date
	Slovakia POZ 2668-2000		09/08/00
	pdg		11/23/01
	Ukraine 2000093951		09/08/00 app. date
	pending		09/08/00 app. date
	Belarus 20001389 pending		09/08/00 app. date

European Trademark Filings of WinCup Holdings, Inc.	Registration Number	Class	Registration date
SUNDANCE DESIGN	CTM 1121532 Czech Republic – Pending Poland – Pending Russian – Pending	21	10/17/00 09/12/00 app. date 09/12/00 app. date 09/12/00 app. date

TRADEMARK

	CTM 1141415		09/11/00	
WINCUP (old design)	Switzerland 474225		07/17/00	}
(0.0.00.00)	Norway 206442	21	01/11/01	
	Latvia M47408		02/20/01	
·	Estonia 34072		05/28/01	ļ
	Czech Republic 233027		04/24/01	1
	Slovakia 196024		07/12/01	
	Lithuania 41973	ļ	03/05/01	
	Hungary 165007		05/23/01	
	Russia 208605	ŀ	01/29/02	
	Poland 145989	-	05/26/04	

00755667.DQC

TRADEMARK

Schedule C

COPYRIGHTS

Title	Country	Status	Reg No	Reg Date
I Love America	United	Registered	VA 1-123-	12/11/2001
	States	1	532	
CAFE ULTIMA DESIGN	United	Registered	VA 1-010-	11/1/1999
	States		604	
CAPPUCINO Design	United	Registered	VA 978-	3/5/1999
	States		777	
CONFETTI DESIGN	United	Registered	VA 987-	6/1/1999
	States		152	
FIESTA DESIGN	United	Registered	VA 992-	7/26/1999
	States		293	
FRESH GOURMET	United	Registered	VA 943-	10/1/1998
Design	States		204	
Holly Design	United	Registered	VA 1-143-	12/11/2001
	States		646	
HOLLY DESIGN	United	Registered	VA 987-	6/1/1999
	States		159	
PINECONE DESIGN	United	Registered	VA 956-	6/1/1999
	States	<u> </u>	772	
SNOWFLAKE	United	Registered	VAU 510-	2/14/2001
	States		956	
SNOWMAN DESIGN	United	Registered	VA 885-	5/21/1998
	States		962	
STARS AND STRIPES	United	Registered	VA 1-165-	9/11/2002
k	States		081	
WREATHS DESIGN	United	Registered	VA 987-	6/1/1999
	States		158	<u></u>

^{*}All are owned by WinCup Holdings, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/04/2006